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ftploa Fallil7 

T.b.eae ao'Cee repr••••• an ettor, ,o erran.ge the Yerioua oontlte,1ng 
da'8 oa ,h1a ta■ou•. taa117 1A a manner tha, •111 zaeoono1le, ua nearly 
ea pouil»le, the TBrlous lines, ao se to e14 ruture aearohe■• 

No ai, .. pt ha• Ileen made ,o bring ,he Tarloua 11aea 4owa '° ihe 
preaeal ,1ae tor ,he re8aon lhe, ih•T ure loo nuaeroua en4 ,oo •14•1T 
aoe,,ered. 

II ••ea• offioua tile\ ,heJ-e haTe been 1neor1eo, 11a,1nga in •••r7 
oo■p1la11on ot ,hla tam1l~, encl lhere ere 4oub,leaa SOile ln ihla one. 
HoweTer, •• haYe ••' out 4e4uoi1cna ea auoh, ao Iha, ,here nee4 be no 
doubt. 

We haTe ••" oul ea the probt;.ble Em1granl J\noeator, E4wsrcl T1plon, 
although ,here ha• been touad no t&ng1ble proot lo auppor, this. More~ 
o•er, 1, ••811• olearly apparent that 1r .Tona,hua '1'1ploa wea 118 year• 
014 when he 41ed 1n 175'1, there obY1011al7 was one or aon, 1nter.en1ng 
general1on• betnre •• reaoh ihe Jonathan referred '° ua the tether ot 
Colonel John Tipkln reported ea born ln 1730. 

1, llppeera there was a Jona th.en, Jr., t1a well ea e John 1n Bt1lt1-
more Co\lD,T 1n 1'125 1 and ,hat e Jonathan WE,a 1n Ann Arundel Coun,J' 
reoorda ln 1'100. ., 

. While 1, baa been ola1med b7 SOile ,iw, lhe Tipton 1'elll1l7 1• ot 
Ir1ah Origin, th• origin ot \he no■e etrongl7 support■ lhe belief ot 
other• tho, lhe no• wae 1n England t.etore 11 •a• in Irelun4. . 

Ia Fnglan4 there 1• a Tipton Pbr1eh 1n en Urb~n D1str10, ot Souih 
Stflttor4ah1re. It 1• an anoient ohuroh, ond 1\a pur1ah regla'&era go 
baok ,o an early period. 

The llb .. Tlp\on appeure 1n the DOMBSDAY BOGJC ua TIBINTONE. I\a 
Mening waa "The ,un or 1'own ot TIB'S or TIBBA'S people". It hua beea 
suggested on Tery good llu,horitJ', tho, 'the name hed 1,a origin troa 
the seventh ceniurr st. TYBBA, pa\roae•• ot hun\1ng. 

la eurl7 ae 1608 there were Tipton• in Bedtord Count1, England. 

'l'he N•• Harlem Register, by H.P. TOLER, g1T1ng the geneolog1ea 
ot 23 or1gincl putenteea ot N•• Harl••• (R. T.) 1ncludea in the list 
ot 118■•• a Jobathan Tipton, born 1990. He murr1ed Ubry Waldron, Aug
ue, 6 1 1815 1 and hud aix ohilclren. No detella are g1Yen ea to looa-
tion, •••• 

The line trcm 'the Imra1grun, 'to Mnryland is set out f~ ■ followa:--

1-- EDWl~RD TIPTON I born B1620 i died ____ • l.n R4war4 Tipton come 
into Merylnnd. in 1668 in ,he ship "Friendship" ot Lonclon. (see Annapol1• 
I1end Qftioe Reoorda, Libre 11, Folio 3'19 ond w. c. ~. Folio 1~:3 tDr ~3er
v1oe 1680.) 





&/1 ant &/I and 2/10 

We treat hi■ ea the prolaeble head ot lh1• 1llualrou 11De. 

H• mrr1eel. • -------------
* a - JORA'l'HAlf TIPTON, 'bora _______ , 41ed Januo.r7 21

1 
1,1,. 

Boe. s to• reaerYeet. 

-- 2 --

(2) JORA'l'HA5 TIPTONi, born ________ ; 41e4 .Tanuar7 21, 17159. He 
aerr1e4 • ----·------

I\ 1• probable lb.at hi■ W1ta•• ne• •a• SIi.1th ea he 1• aen'&1one4 
in the will or Joun Saith ot Cclnrl cowa,y, 114., Ma7 31, 1'137, aa 
ht.Ting eer'8111 per11onal property at Sa11h'e boae. 

He •t••••••d Iba •111 or Rober, a.ldaborough 1a Ana ArUndel Coun,y, 
Yd., RoYe■ber as, 1,00. In the •111 or Henry .Alffoocl 1n Ann Arundel co., 
Md., Februa17 ao 1 1'129 mention 1• made ot 100 aorea ot lend purohaaed 
tro■ Jonathan Tipton • 

. Ilia dealh 1• repor,ed at page 869 1 History ot :sa1,1110re Cit7 and 
Coun,,.. 

He ia l»el1eftd lo b.ATe bt1d the rollow1ng: .. 

• 10 - JOHN TIPTON 1 born • died • • 
* 11 - J'OJ.f~:. 'l'HAR " " • " • • • • 12 - TBClllf\S ft ., • " I • • • 13 • WILLL\Y " " • " t • • 
Nos. 14 lo 19 reserTed. 

( 10) JOHN TIPTON, born __________ ; died ________ • Ll t,le 1s known 
ot th.18 probcble eon. He oppeure<f i,,•s a wiineas fo '11e Will or Rioh,;.ird 
Kemp 1n &l limore Co., Md., NoTember 26, 1725, •1th his broiher J'ona
than. In \hut •111 '1:icr7 Kemp was g1Ten to lhe oure or r,ary T1p'ton un
til she altained her majority. 

tie deduce \ht. t he pro ba bl7 married MHry Kemp, si a ter ot R10ht!rd 
Kemp. Also, she pro bu bl7 Wbs the M:.1ry T1p,on whose deL th wus reported 
December 6, 1736, 1n the Register ot ~,. P~ul•s Church in '38lt1m.ore. 
They hcd:-

Noa. 20 to 29 reserTed. 



&/11 en4 a/11 
-- . u ... 

(11) JOKA'fttlll TIPTOR, 'born __ ....._. _ _,.,:, 41e4 _____ • Be ••• re-
ter:red io aa Jona,~ Tip"°n, zr•:, when he w1Waaea ibe •111 ot R1oJlarc 
X:eap ill Beltirr,ore Oou.a4'7, 114., Ro••:a»er II• l'l&e, •1th hl• l,ro\ber (10) 
John Tlploa. 

Be 1• reported ea huY1ng llb:rrie4 'hloe, ea rollow■:

I KLIZABKTB or SAR.AB PIBBOB Cir• 1901 
II MART .. 1 At'9r 1734 • 

The DB■• ot hl • t1rat •lte 1 • 4e4uoecl rroa Iba reterenee in Use •111 
of Willia■ Pl•r•• 1a Ann AZ'\lll4el CoUD.IJ', 114., Sep,-.ber l&, 1711, an4 t:roa 
the Aanapol1a, Md.., Land Ott1oe Reoorda. (L1brtt A, Polio 4115). · 

Be be4 tbe rollowlng obildren, auaber k being troa hia aeoon4 •r
r1age • 

• 30.- JOBR 1'IPTON, born Auguat 15, 1780; clle4 1813 • 
• Sl - BDWABD · " "Oolober a,, 1'118; " I • 
* SI .. JONA 'l'Hi\ll " " " a:s. 1733; tt • • 

U - SARAH .. " Augu.a• 181 1'134; .. 
I • • k - WILLIAM • " " 30,1736 I fl • • 

* 30 - JOSBPB " " • ft 

Roa. 3& lo 39 re~erftl. · · 
' • • 

(l&) THOM.::..S TIPTOH 1 bora ....... ._1900; d1e4 Al'lk. He 111ttrr1e4 SrRAB 
• He•~• 1n Ann ArW14e! ~ount7 reoorda •here he •1tnea•d iu 

-•lll!la!i111111!!!_o_f .. w1111e■ Pear_. (Jt1eree) ~ep'8mber 12, 1719. In '\hat •111 be 
Qnd his brother ere atyle4 "aeph•••"• 

Lttter ih1e un la in Bttlt1more County where his reoor4a appeor in 
st. Puu.l'• flt .. r1sh Reeorda. 

He ha4:• 
11/13/173&. 

40 • MARY TIP!'ON, born Feb, 18,1'117; died ;wed JOHN STEVENSON 
* 41 - WILLI.All " " " a,,1,1e; fl 

t • 
* 42 - THOMAS ft " Yareb a,1,21; 41•4 rm. • * 43 - JO?-lATHAN " " Sep,. 2,1723; " Al'14&. • * « - J'OBR " ft Jul.7 a,1,ae; " Al83lS. t 
• 45 - LUltlt " " Jan. 24,1?28; " Al'149. I 
* 46 - ~OLOMON " " Maroh 1'1,l'IU; " • • 

4'7 - t.AR .. t:H " " JUlJ' 17 1 1'134; " • • 
48 - reserTe4 
49 - ' " 



,/11 and 4/30 

.. _ 13 

(13) WILI,IAJI TIPTOlf, bora ____ , 41•4 -~ •• 1,u. Be msrrie4 
Beaaall • ----

H• appear• or reoord 1n A~ Arundel Oouat7, ••• 9/18/1719, ea a 
wiln••• to the •111 ot W1111aa Pearee (P1eroe) w1,11 hl• brother TJao••• 
They are reterrecl '° 1n lhel will •• neph•••• 

-Be aa4e hl• •111 April a. 1?2G, an4 1, was prOTed in Ball1more Co., 
M4., Augua\ a, 17&6. 

. 
He •••u lo haYa had onl7 the lhr•• ehilctren neaecl 1n h1a •111 1 

all Yery roung a, lhe time ot h1a 4eath. 

Be he4: .. 

•DO• S.AMUBL TIPl'OB 1 * &l - IIORDBCAI •, 
58 - SA.RAH • 1 
&a - reaez-Te4 

bora IIAT la, 1911; 41•4 .. , ....... I .. ,'1 ... w-.• 
" April 18, 1'114; " u 
" oaiolMlr a,1,2a; " _____ • 

54 - " 

-- 30 .... 

(80) .TOD TIP'l'Off, born Augual lD, 1930; cited August 1815 or 1815. 
He waa born 111 Bel t1mon Co., lid.• •here h1• blrlh 1• reoorded 1n the 
old st. Paul'• Ohuroh Register. Be 41ed 1n Tenn••••• lind 1• burled on 
Sinking creek 1n W6ahington OoWlty, 'fenn. He waa ,he te110ua Colonel 
John Tipton, whose tame 1a ou'&atun41ng eYen 1n h1s gzea, tea1ly ot 
tighlere. 

He m.oTed to Frederiek County, V1rg1n.1a while a young lltin. Leier 
when ounmore was torae4 he w&s loo~,e4 in ihe new ooun,7. Be oon,1nue4 
lhere when Dumaore was renumed Shellflndoah County. 

Merely as a mut,er ot 1nforlltit1on •• 11s, e tew ct h1• enrl7 reoor4• 
ea tollowa: .. 

3/S/1756 end 3/6/1756 1n au1t, Frederiak Co., Va. (o.B.V,pege 21). 
6/3/1756 1t " tt " " TIie J'aoob Wetmore. 
11/1/l?&?•H• o~iatned lease, end 11/2/175? tor lend rrom the Norlh-

ern Keok Proprietors, ll'reder1ok Co., ve.fn.B.6,pege 31). 
8/6/1'168- ID au1, Freder1olc Co., Ta. 1:rn. deb,. 
U/5/176&- " " on deb, Preder1ok Co., Va. 
4/5/1769~-" " "a,,aohmeni "- " " 
11/9/17?1-" " Frederick co., Va., vs. Jeremiah K1rtleT• 
11/5/1772~" " " " " " es,Hte or Jaoob Miller. 
10/7/1772-0o, lend in Dunmore Co.," trom John O'Deel (D.B.A,p.154). 
&/3/1777 - " 55 aore•" " " "• Thia was deeded by him 1/29/1785 

to wm. Bauserman then or Shenondouh Co. The deed W88 aigneq 
by him and by Murihu, his w1te. 

::.fter 1780-He, with Wm. Plumbar, d1T1ded 142 acres ot lttnd. in Shen
undoah Co., Ve. , whioh his wite had levied under the will 
other tfither. 



I/SO and 5 /31 

-- 30 --- CONT'D 

Ill llareh a, 1'171 lie we■ a Tea\r:,IIISB ln ,. ftnkllng Spr1nga Church. 
April 19 .1,,1 Ile •• • .Tuet1oe 1n Dunaore CoWl,J', va. 

In 1794 lie aervu4 1n ·oen. Le•l• D1Y1•1on 1n the Dunmore war. 
Be •rr1e4 '1r1oe aa rollowa:• 

I MARY 81..rl'UR, CU-oa 1'150. She -· Ille 481Jgbla' ot Tholla• Buller, 
amt ct1e4 lu• a, 1?71 tollow1ng lb• lairlh or (68) 
Jona,un Tipton. 

II IIABTBA IIOORK, ... I>Elf'l'ON, a •1dow, .Tul7 aa, 1,,,. 
Prom l'1rgin1a he llOY9Cl 1nlo Bor'11 C&rolina, and hla loea ,10n tell 

w11h1n lhe later ■tale ot Tenne••••• H1• aetiT!ttea in oonn•o,1on wt,h 
,be tor•t1on ot ihe new a'8'8 ho•• no pleoe 1n this ooap1lat1on. 

Be aerTed 1n ,he ReTolut1ona17 War, en4 in Terlou■ Indian eng~gementa 
be:tore oncl atter 1 •• -

He had "11• ro llow1ng ohildren, awaber: 54 lt1' h1a aeooml llllrr1aga. 
(Boie ho children nn■ed Abrahe■; ,be aeoond born at'8r the t1ra, oh114 
ha4 been killed 1n ao,1on 1n 1781. 

He !aad:• 

* 55 - S.AIIUKL 'l'IPTOR, born 17158; d1e4 • * 58 - Bl'!R.T,\MIR " .. 1761; " • • 
* 57 .. ABRA.HAIi .. " 1'160 i " • • • 58 - WILLI.AM " " Feb.13 1 1981;4184 • • • SI .. ISAAC " " 1,as; 41e4 • • * ao .. JACOB " " 1715; " I • • 81 - THOMAS " ft • . ft 

• • • • ea .. JoBN ft " 1,a,; " • • • 13 .. JONATHAR tt " 1776; " • • • 64 .. .A.BRAHAM " ft Al782; " • • 
65 .. MINFJIVA " " " • " • • • 
66 .. ReaarYe4 
67 .. " 68 .. " 
69 ... " 

-- 31 --
(31) EilW .RD TIPTON, born Ootoller 2', 1728; died ____ • We haTe 

no rur,her reoord or his aot1Yt,1es or death. HoweTar. we list him tor 
poaa1ble lttter reoorda. 

He married 

They had:--
---- • 

___ .__._ 

Nos. '10 '° '19 RESF.RVF!D. 



6/SI ea4 6/M and 6/35 

-- sa --

(82) J011ATBAII 'l'IPTOR, born ootoi»e:r as, 1,aa, 41•4~---• 'l'hl• 
aea Ila• 1Hlen olailled laJ' so• eomp1lera a■ the MaJor Jona\h11.n '1plon who 
toug)lt at King• IIOIUllala •. HoweTel', 1, 1• '° lNI no,e4 ,ha, \hia •11 •• 
)om about l& 7eera ~•tore ,he -aJor Jo~than. 

Be prob&ltlJ' •a• ,11e .Tonalball T1pion, _,1one4 ea a Conalsble 1n 
Frederlok eo., Va., Augua, 7 • 17'11. (Order Book 15, Page N?). 

Jona,htla T1p,on woa 4eten4an'I in a suit ln Frederlok co., Ve., Maroh 
6, 1'1H. (0.11. 9, pnge 38). 

1, ET heYe been It.is Joneihua ffp,on who 4ae4e4 lend on Cedar Creek, 
Dunmore Colln,7 (now Shenandoah Co., Va.) neoembe~ "• 1,,,. The len4 •a• 
4ee4ed \o La•r•aoe Snapp, Jr.• and Jonathan•• •1te signed a■ 1"11zabe,h. 
Both a1gne4 lt7 •rk. · 

Be 11arr1e4 ELIZABETH ------· 

Thay he4:--

lloe. 80 lo 89 Reaerwe4. 

--
(3') WILLIAM TIP'l011 1 born August SO, 1'138; died • ----
Be merr1e4 ---------· 
They hed:-

90 - R~S~VED 
• 91 - WILLIAM 'l'IP'?Oll, Cl'II&; 41e4 Ala:54. 

Noa. 12 lo 99 RRSF.:RVED. 

(35) .TOSRPH TIP?ON, born...,_ ..... ~_; died Bl&&I. We follow tile de4uo
,1one ot the Tenn•••• H1etorloat soo1aty 1n alossing this man ea a brother 
ot (30) Colonel John T1p\on, bul we huYe no·4atea ot birih or death. 

Re 1a repor'tecl as bt.1Tir1g gone to the ~:;autauga D1str1c't ot Norlh Caro
lina •1th his brother Jonathun about 1?'15, :.~.nd he wua e member ot the 
Jonesboro ConTention there in 1784-1785. With his brother John he opposed 
the orea tlon ot a aepurft te sta. te. They lost and the ate ta ot Tennessee 
•a• the later reaul'I or thal movemenl. I-Ie clso was a member ot the OOlllll-
lttee io rat1r7 ,he oonstilutinn or 'the stf~te or Fro.nklin which praae4e4 
Tennessee. 



9 /36 an4 , /4,l aJM1. 9 /f.& 

A Joaepb Tipton •a• 1n a au1, la Jlteder1ok Co. , Va.• Augua, 
1990. (Ofter Book aa. page 366). 

B• 41ed ta ••n•• eo., Te1111. 

Be •rrlecl KLIZAJP!'l'H ~.-.:l~lll!!l!!!!~!t·· 
(.A Joseph Tipton 11e:rrled. i!Affi~RDIB DKLSBAVFll, J11ne 22, 1999, 1n 
SJleMIMloall Co.. Va.) 

They ha4:-

* 100 • JONATHAN TIPTOJI, bora Cl'l691 41ecl • 
Roa. 101 to 104 R?~ERVFID. --...--

-- 41 

(41) WILLI.AM TIP'fOK, born lfel)ruary 27, 1711; 41ed Al951. We 
4eduoe he •~• the 1111n •ho mcrriecl Ta'bilha Wr1ghi 1n Balll110re co.• lld. • 
BoYeaber 27, 1736. •• 11al as probabl7 his ah1ldren. the ones ahowa 

· below, but •1Vlout cle.f1n1'9 1DtoNai1on. 

Be had: (Prolaebl7) :--. 

• 110 • JONJITHAJI TIPTON. l>orn Apr1115, 1'1G2i d1e4 Al.848.(10/21/1961 
111 .. '11LLIAII . " 1 

112 .. PATIENCE " • 

ll~ - MARY 

114 • S;\NURL 

I 

• 

" i "....,.lll!!!!IIJ;we4 H..\.RY MITER 
" ____ ; dled ___ ;wei s.AIIUEL Tt~ TLOR, 

4/22/1763. 
ft ; 41ed ;wed -OHJf MOOUIRR 
------ ---- 8/10/1771. 

" ; " i" RU'l'H BOWEN 
--- 11/16/177? 

Ros. 115 lo 119 RE!~ERV!l!D • 

..... 42 --

(42) 'l'BOll/\S TIPTON, born Maroh e, 1'121; dled _ _,_ ___ • Be married 
M.tRY __,.._...---i!...,.F1or lo 1718, when their ohild waa born aa reoor4e4 1n s,. Paulis Pariah Regis'ter. 

Be hed:-

120 .. ORPHY TIPTON, born April 21, 1'158; died _______ ; llftrr1e4 
F()RD( ?) • ------

Noa. 121 ,o 129 RRS~Vtm. 



--- 48 .... 

C•S) Jo.RATIIAB TIPTON, lk>ra Seplealter a, l'IU; 41e4 Al.941. Be 
aerr1e4 BLE.ABOR BRTART la &1,1more Co., Mel., sepleaber 8' 1 19451 ea 
shown ins,. Puul'• Pariah Reg1a,er. 

•• bil'M no, 'beea al»le to 14e11t1r7 Ulla •• 111 le'8r reoofta. 

Be he4:• 

Boa 180 '° 139 RESERVED. 

--- --
(44) JOHN TIPTON, born .Tul7 6 1 1721; 41e4 ____ 183D. He aarr1ecl 

llz~RY MURRAY, Pellruaz,- 1.8, 174'1 1 1n Bal11more Co.~• iii. Here le EiDO'ther 
men •hoae reoor4 1• 41:trioull to aeperute troa lht-11 ot· (30) Colonel 
Johll T1plon. Bia •1te waa born lloY. 26, 1'126 1 daughter o:t Jabea lhlrftT 
an4 11&17. Thia e011.p11a,1on 1• le.rgel7 4eduo,1on trom auoh aeager raoorda 
as are obtainable. He or (30) John IIUY hvTe been 1'he John Tipton 1n 
Sbekn4o~h Co., Ve., records 1n 17831 •1th 10 •h11••• 

The Compiler bel1evea,h1s 11Un wua ,he progenitor ot the T1p\on 11ne 
whiob. aet,lecl 1n xa,111, end Montgoaer7 Co., Ky. We so -reoord. him, en4 
will be gli:!4 ,o 11Uke auoh oorreol1oaa tta fitly be Jua,1t1ed. 

Be wua 1n tbe Mo11qome17 Co., Ky.• t,1x llala 1818 lo 1833 •1th 100 
eorea or lun4, un4 bud ·preTioual7 been in the MA41aon Co •• Ky., \ox list• 
in 1797 to 180V. 

He had.:-

• 140 - J/,BEZ liORRt~Y TlPTf':ti I born ,\174'1; died.._.. .............. 
" 1 " Jo.nue.:ry 1 1 I954; i[led _____ ~• • 1-ll - WILLIAII 

* 1•2 .. JONATHAN 
Roa. 1•3 ,o 149 

" 1 " ----- 1750; " .Tu'n'.uar7 IB,183~ 
RF.SRRVRD. 

(45) LUKE TIPTON, born_... ____ ; dled--■-11 .... ..--• He mBrr1e4 51..RJ\H 
BOSTON 1n Baltimore Co., Md., DeoemSer 26,

1 i,,a, as aho•n ins,. Puul•• 
Perish Reg1eler. 

we beve no further reoor4 ot this man. 

Nos. 150 \o 185 RESERVF~. 



t/d all4 t/60 aal t/&l ell4 1/ltl 

(,a) S0LOIIOR t-IPTOM, born Jltlroh 1?, l f38; 41•4..._._.......... Ha la be-
11eTed lo b&Te Ileen ,he one who •rrted IL\RT·RnRDA.LL In Bili1mare ·co., Md., 
IOYe■Nr a, 1913, •• aho1111 111 s,. Po.ul'• Parl•b Reg1a,er. 

He 111161' bb.Ye been '11• Solomon '1'1plon reporW oa a ReTOlu\1011817 war · 
Soldier burled 1• '11• Bapl1a, Oe11e'-Z71 Perr7 Township, Cnahoo,on Co., 
Ohio. (D. A. R. Reoor4a). 

we bow no rur,Jler reoord or ,ht• men. 

He hed.:-

Noe. 156 to l&I R~SKRVED. 

(DO) . s_··.MUBL !'IPTOR, laora Ma7 13, 1721; died • ----
Noa. 160 lo 1&9 RESERVED. 

-- 151 --

(&l) MOBDEOAI TIP'J.'OR, born OOtober S, 1'121; 41ecl __ 1'19B. 

Be moTed to .en4 died 1n Monlgome17 co., Ve..• 1n 1'198. He 1a repor'84 
to heTe lat, a will there in th~1, yettr, but 'the Clerk ot the Moalgomary 
Counly cour, repor,a th.L, he htJ s no record or auob a •111. 

He morr1e4 ---- ------· 
(Deduoed by lhe Compiler). 

• 190 - J'OSHUA TIPTON, born .... _.. ...... _; died April 18, 1'193. 
• 171 - THCllAS " , " iarah 1, 1'148; "sep, .. Nr 20, 1882. 
* 171 - SYLVESTF.R" , " i died-----• 
• 1'13 .. JOSEPH " , " ____ ; " ----• 
Nos. 174 ,o 1'19 R~S1mVED 

-- 05 --

(55) SI.MOEL TIPTnr1, born June '1, 1'152; died July 21, 1833. He woe 
born ln Merylund; d1e4 in Tennessee. He wt::s with his ft,,her t!nd bro'tbera 
in their Tenneaaee no,1v1t1ea. He wtts a ReT01u,1onhr7 war Soldier. 

He wua 1n the Shancndoeb Co., Ve. 1 tax 11si ot 1'182 and 1783, with a 
whi tea, but W£:a not 1n ,he 1'185 11st. '!'hie 1nd1osiea he moTed to whet la 
now Tennesaee ebou, 17&&. He is buried in oreen Hill Ce11eier7, Ci!rter co. 1 
Tenn., Elizabethton. 



I0/11 ... 10/11 

(II appear■ Ihle lll!ID olt'81ae4 ,ooo aore• ot lan4 aa ,he helr-a,-law 
ot Alaraha■ ftploa. ( W&i-l'ant ,,u.) 

B• aarr1e4 e■ tollowa:-

I JEIIIIIA (SUftll) LiffLE ln June 1'176. . 
II SUSARRAH HIN.AU. She cl1ecl J'ebl'Wl17 10,l803 1 age 8G 7eera. 

Be lla4:-

• 180 - ABRAH/iJI. born • died • • TIPTON 1 
181 .. Ji\DS IBRLAND TIPTON, 1iorn 

I 
oo,ober Ii, i7G8;d1ed Jan.20 11811. 

18& .. ISAAC ~IPTOH 1 born MBT 17 1 1809; 41ect .TulJ' 31 1 1ees. 
183 - IIABY " " • " ;marr1ec1 BOYD • • • 18' ... 01,'l'lmltINE " " • " I " DtJRLAP. I • lU - JOBII B. • " • " I • 
181 - SAJIUBL " " • " • • • 
189 .. ELIZAJJBTB " " " ,1Errie4 LACY. • I • 188 - KARG.ARM' " " • " . " KUHR. • • • 189 - RES1i".RVKD. 

-- --
(56) BERJAIIIB TIPTON, born ___ l'1l5!J; 41a4 ____ • Be W88 born 1D 

MAr7lan4; 41e4 1n Tenn•••••• 
H• aerYe4 1JI the RaT01u,1oner7 War, e:t'8rwur4 110T1ng to Blount Co., 

Term. He WAS an ensign, and lttlar a lieutenant 1n ,he Shenandoah M111t1a. 

He 118rr1ed REBRCCA CtJSIC, Deoember 19, 1?96,Blount co. 1 Tenn. 

In 1'182 he wee 1n ihe Shenandoah Co.• Va., '6z list. 

He hed:-

• 190 .. DAVID B. TIPTON, born MAY 4, 1'199; 4184 .Tanuery_,1863. 
Noa. 191 '° 199 RES~RVPll. 

(D'I) ABRJ\B.tJI TIPTON• born ..... _1761; d1e4 Beplember 2,1'182. Hle 
t~ther naaed enc,ber aon trom hie aeoon4 11t:rr1age 1n honor ot th1• dea4 
hero. 

A nleoe, Mrs. IBRao Dunlap, mude appl1oat1on tor t1 pension, vs h1e 
halr 1 1n Tazewell co., Ill., August 14 1 184'1. It wi1a reJeo'Ce4. 

'l'h• 1)6pers •1th the pension raters to his brolbera 1n Tennaaaee and 
elaewhere. '!'hey elso inolude e oert1t1oale showing he•~• ooaua1as1one4 



ll/17 ad U/18 

~- &9 -- CONT'D 

Ro••lMI• a, 1979 ea4 k1llect Sephaber a, 1781. (Note ,he cl11'tezaenoe 
ot 1 J'Mr) (Pension Appl1eal1on Bl8Dl2). 

Tb• paper• alao rerv lo an unauooeaat\11 a,teapl ••• by un allege4 
1lleg1t1male ■on, io olt'81n a pension aa the heir ot this ••• 

He go, 110 aeree 111 Shellbadotlh co., Ve., DeaamlMtr 9, 1?'18. (Palent 
Book R1 Page 11). 

In the ott1e1al raoor4a ot "1le Un11e4 stB,e• Array hl• reeor4• aho• 
ea tollow•:--

seoon4 Lleuleaanl 18th V1rg1n1a Regiment NoY. 87 1 19?&. 
71ra, " " " " May ao, 1,,,. 
Re■1gne4 Koroh l&, 1778. 
0ap'81n 1n Ule V1rg1n1a S'8'1e Re&l•nl wua killed. 1n aolion aeer ,he 

rall• ·or lhe Ohio R1Yer in 1'181 (1,aa,) 
Be ••l'Y94 unctar Oenenl George Boger• Clark. 

68 .... 

(18) WILLIAM TIPTON, laorn JebrUBry 1S1 1'161; 41e4 A 1M2. He waa 
born in Sheaan4oall co., Ve., and cl1e4 1a Tean••••• --

Re enl1a,e4 la Shenandoah Co., Vs., ln ihe Spring o~ 1?98 under capta1n 
lell•, Colonel R1obar4 Parker, 1n •he, wea knoWJl as ,he lei V1rg1n1a Reg1-
aen,. Cap\ein Alelmn4er Parker lsler took oTer bis oomp1n7. 

Be wee wounded et SeYannah. 

His d1soharge waa aen, to R1ohmon4 ln 1?82. 

He applied tor a pension 1n Knox Co. 1 Tenn.• .Tu11 9, 1834 (S 29&). 'ftl8 
applioe ,10a reo1 led 'he, he aoYe4 lo Green Co., Tenn. , a bout 178', then IO 
Knox co., Tenn.., abou, 178'1 or 1'188 and r1nall7 to Bl011nl Co., Tenn., near 
the Jtnos co., line 1n 1816 or 181&. 

He surYeyed a rood in Bole'°urt Co., Va., 12/12/1782. 

Ria age waa reoorded in \he 014 Fnail7 B1~le. 

He etated his tether ha4 been a aember ot the Virginia Legislature. 

He married PHO~BE l(Qi;RR. (A William. T1p,on married Peggy Tip\on ln 
Blount co., Tenn., Jon. 22, 1802, with John Tipton as aeourily.) 

They ha4:-

Noa • 200 lo 209 RE~t.'JlVF.D • 



11/lt aad 18/IO 

... 19 --

(19) ISAAC TIPTOK, bora__..... .... 1'168; 41•4 .Tenuar7 a, 1819. B• 
••l'T-4 la the ReTolulionary wa~, an4 atterwarct ■oYed tro■ T11'8in1a to wbul 1• now ~•nn•••••• 

Be •rr1ecl (prolMlblT) .FftNllY WHIT! la Klloz Co., Teaa •• Oolo~r 
11, 1801. 

fte7 he4:• 

110 • ISAAC P. TIPTON, bor11..-. ___ 1 41e4 _______ • 
Bo■• 211 to 119 BBSmVEP. 

-- 60 --

(60) JACOB TIPT0M. born .......... 1761; 4194 BoYeaber •• 1,,1. H• ••• 
born la Virginia an4 ao•N wl\li h1a ta11111 lo •be, 1• now Tena••••• 

B• aerr1e4 MART BRADIPORD. 

H• ••l'Te4 aa a 0ap'81n, en11a,1ng Muroh 11 1 1791, 1n waah1ngioa 
Dl•trtot, Tena. In hl• OOIIJ)aDJ" ••re I 

Jo•lhll■ Tipton, en11a,e4 .Twle 9 1 1991----proba-ly hl• ~rolh•• 
Jolla • , " Jla7 88, 1791.... " " " 
w1111.. " , • " " • " ft " 

Th•J' llftroW to :r,. Wnah1ngton near 01ne1nut1 reaohtng there 
Jul7 19, 1'191. R1• ooapany waa a,1aahed '° ,he Regular Aray, bu4' be 
longe4 tor ao,1on ■o he Jo1ae4 a pur,y of a111tla RoTe■ber t, lVlll 
■ta,1ng: "I•••• here ,o t1gh,, and I •111 dolt." Be tell aorta 17 
woun4e4 and his lHet word■ were: "M7 breTe tello••• I•• a 4eo4 1118BI 
40 7ou tight on, end breTel7 do all you oun tor your oountr7." (Knoz
Tlll• Oau,te 11/1?/1?91). 

Be ••••4 to bftTe ba4 a preaon1,1on ot h1• tete tor ua he ro4e 
trom bo■• he turned end 08lle4 h1a w1te. He eaked her in oeae he wea 
klllecl on the expe41 tlon tha, ahe re-nu■e their aon W1111a■ ea .Tooob. 
Hl• •1•h•• were ooapl1ed w1,h and th.la ■on beoa■e Generel JHOO- T1ptoa 
in ORrr7ing on the tea117 ir8d1\1on. 

JACOB encl MARY (BRl~DFORD) TIPTON ha4 :-. 

* 220 • J1\COB TIPTON, n•• W1lllara T1p,on, born ____ ;41e4 ____ ; 
•rr1e4 LORINA TI\YLOR. 

Noa. 221 lo 284 RESERVED. 



11/11 ... U/aa ·- U/U 
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(11) TROii.AS TIPTOll•· laora Cl961 J 41tl4 • Be •~1•d .. 
tolloWII:• ----

I BR01US II ____ ....... 308 

Be lla4:--

811 .. JACOB TIPTOB• bora ____ ; 41e4 __ kille4 a■ ellilcl 
226 - RUTH • , ·• ; " 
Boa. · 827 \o 8&9 RKSBB'fBD 

(62) J'OBII TIPTOB, lk>:na_llll!!!Jll'l967i 4184 00'->ber e. 1831. He aar:rltl4 
!LIZA SIIAP? 1• SJlmadoah Co.', ,a., O.lober ae. lf91. 

• 
Be eerwe4 1a Ilia broiher, Capt • .Taeo'b T1pioa•• Collpan7 1n 1791 all4 

•• 1a ,11e lie i,1e or Jle• orleaa•. 

(s .. · printed .A.uguu. Co., Ya.• reeorda repor,1ag on •US., ot Johll 
!1ptoa an4 Rl1salNllb,.h1a 111~•• ln 1797.) . 

Felt. 16, 1,,a. he sen\ laaok Power or Ai~ney io Shea.and.OU. co., ,o &•' a &hare of the land belonging lo bis taiher. aDll 10/20/1808 he sad hia 
w1te, l':11sabe\h 4ee4e4 lend 1n Shenandoah eo •• Va. The7 thea res14ed 1.Jl. 
Sull1TBD co •• Tena. (Shenandoeh co., Va. 1 Deed Book JC, page 10. amt Book 
P, pagea 315 ic, 31'1) • 

He bad.:--

230 .. IIIKERTA TIPTON, bom l/a&/180fi 41ecl 5/l0/1856;11ftrr1ed 1822 
.TORA TRAIi PUGS. 

231 • ABRAHAM BUTLER TIPTON• lK>ra ; died ____ • 
232 - WILLIAM RUTLEJlGE " , " ----; " ---• 
23Z • S.AJIUBL P. " • " ; " 
2M - BLIZABETB S. " • "---, 

• ---
UI • BDKA II. • , " ; 

" ----· " 
236 .. MARY A. " • " ----; ---· " ; .. 4 J lJIES BA.Bffli!ft 
237 - IL~RGARET V. " , " --...-i 
2Z8 49 EMALIRE " • • ; 
&St .. LUCINDA 11. " • "---; 

" 
" 
" 

• ---• ----; wed Lb. WREHCJi! ------- SNAPP. 

(63) JO!IATH.AR TIPTON, born. June a, 1'1'16; died November 8 1 1858. He 
wea born 1n Shenandoah Co.• Va., and hia mother•a 4ea\h immediately 
followed hie birlh. 



14/GS and 14/M and 14/91 

-.. 63 -- COllT'D 

Be aerYe4 1a h1a 1>ro,11er J'aoola Tlpton•s Coapany 1n 1791• uD4 wee a 
Colonel tn '11.e ■11111• la lB22. Be waa 1118 author or ,he 18' leltera to 
Draper whloh geTe ■uoh 1ntor•t1on. oonoernlng \he Tip,on :remi.1,-. 

Be •rr1e4:--

I LAVINJ. (ADAMS) WILLI.AMS. Ber b1stor7 1a in Tennessee B111le Reoorcte, 
(Page 199) She died 9/24/1836. 

II MABGAUT -------• 

Tbe7 ha4 13 eh114reli.• mt onl7 \be following are l1aied. 

240 .. .TOUR BUTLF'Ji TlPTOH• borll • d1ec1 • • 
2U .. 3. Ct.SWELL " .. • " • • • 
242 .. LOR!JfZO D. " " f ; . ,- • " • t • Boa. 843 '° 263 Bli!SERV!Q). 

1{' * ·2 

(14) ABRAHAM TIP'fOR II. born Al782; died E.tl 30 years or age. Be was 
ihe seoon4 80B bearing the same ntaae. 

He awrrled 

The7 ha4:-
----- • -----

Noa. 254 to 255 RRn1<JlVED. 

-- 91 --

(91) WILL1i·~14 TIPTON. born Cl758i 41ed Al834. 

We tentat1Yel7 1dent1ry this mtin as 'he 11111am T1plon who applied. 
tor a BeYolutionary War Pension in Fayette Co., Pa.• Oc4cober 13 1 1834. 
(R 10620). Bia appl1cu t1on was re Jeoted 6n a teohn1oal rul·ing. 

He proYed he had enlisted 1n June i773 in Baltimore Co •• *•• militia 
and eerYed 5 yesra encl 2 1110ntha. He 1'68 a pri..-eta, ensign and lat Lieu
tenant, having enlisted e, 15. He 11Te4 et the i1me about 27 ■ilea tro■ 
Bal ti more on "Gunpowder" • 

Be mcrr1ed 

They ba4:-
----- • ------

Nos 260 60 269 RESERVF.D. 



16/100 alld 15/110 
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(100) JONATBAll TIP'l'OB, born Circa 1767; died Sep'telllber 1,. 1848. 

Thia man is '8n:tal1Yely 1dant1r1e4 as a son or Joseph '.P1pton al~ough 
th@ ooapller ls •1~bout a ahre4 or proor ~ oonr1ra 1,. 

Thia Jonalhaa Tipton IIOYed ~ ».tr-shell co •• Ala., where he applied 
tor a pension ror ReTolu"10BSZ7 war Serv-1oe. The appl1oel1on ns re
Je~W. The tile 1a incomplete aa 1-t doe■ no, oon'81n ~ applioallon 
111Bde during h1s 11:te. 

Four 79era arter his dea'lh his heh-a sought to obtain a penalon tor 
bis ■erTloe. but tbe7 railed. He claimed to have served uncler llaJor 
Jone tban Tipton, bui the War Depurlmen-t disal.lowed the olatm due to h1a 
youth ai i1me o"r Ille ellege4 serv1oe. 

He a:rr1e4 • ------
(Children 270 to 2?2 11Ted 

ff 273 &Dd. 274 " 
" 275 " 2'16 " 

Child 277 ~ 

'l'hey bad:-

270 - ~OSEPB TIPTOR• born 
271 - MINr'JlVA " " • 2'12 - PBOE~ " " s 
2,3 - ORA " " • 274 - LEVINA " " • 275 - R~BECCA " " • 2'76 - HANRAB ff ft, 

• 277 - SARAH " 9f 
I 

1n Marshall eo •• Al.Li •• 1n 1852 
"Lee Co •• Va.. "1852 
" Ten• 
"M1aa1sa1pp1 

• 41ed Al852 , 
• t " .. 
• • " " • " .. • • " " t 
• • " " • " " , 
• • " " 

-- 110 --

" 

;~rr1ad 
• " • • " I 
• " • • " • • " t 
• " • 

(110) JCNAT'9'nAN TIPl'0N. born ;\pr1l 15, 1'152; d1ed. Al.848. 

ELGIB • 
BROWN. 
GIIJ..Y. 
lONF...S. 
ROGERS. 
ARP. 
HALYACH. 

We tentet1Yely identity \his man as the Jonathan who applied ror a 
pension in W1ls; n co.• Tenn.• September 25, 1832. (Appl1oat1on S 3811). 

According to 'tta appl1cet1on he was born 1n !laryland, neur Baltimore. 
He repor'8d he lett Maryland about 1'195 and moved to Wilson co. 1 'l'enn. 

He hod enlisted in Belii:~ore in 1781 and served ss a -lat Lieutenant 
under Capt. J'ohn Maury, Colonels Thos. Green t1nd Frederiok Decker, General 
Buckhannon. He claimed serYice or 2 years t.Jnd 3 months. 

He merried (probabl7) ELIEABETf! FCRD in Bt-1lt1rnore Co.• i~y 19, 1772. 

They had:-
Wilson Co. 1 Tenn. 

278 - RLE.ANOR TIPTON. born ___ ; died_~_;wed JOIIN B. P1:RKF:, 10/'1/1815 
• 2?9 - J'.iJEr.:s " • " Jt.tnuttry 26, 1788; died Murch 13, 1866. 

279a-- ~LIZABr~TH " , " ___ ; d1ed ___ ;wed HF.NRY corm-11-/2/1aoa--
iilson co., Tenn. 



-16/1.0 ancl 16/141 
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(140) JJ\BBZ MUBRAY TIPTOB. born Al7d; died Cl.818, Be 18 re
poried a't page 731 or \be B1ator7 or Fayette eo •• Q •• as ha-wing mOTed 
tro■ 'f1rg1n1a in 1796 and aeit1ed_ near 11,. S'8rl1ng, K7. 

A tla'bez Tlplon appears 1a trhe Jl&lclison co •• X7 •• tax 11st tor 1800 
•1th 100 eoree on Otter Creek. Ile oonl1nues t.bere un,11 1eia. but hla 
estela 1• being a4111n1a~ered 111 1819 la7 Thoaaa Tipton. 1ml1eet1ng ihe 
probab.le Teer o~ .labe& dea~h.· He was 1a the Madison Co •• Ky., Cenaua 
ot 1810. oYer 45. •1 lb aeYen aou end saYen deughters. 

He Err1e4 --------
They be4:-

• --------
• 280 - ALEXIS TIPTOH. born ____ ; died .......... 1842. 
* 281 - J'OBN " • " RoTem'&er 19. Dme; died • * 282 - KSOK " • " _____ ; died ____ .---
• 283 - THOMAS M. " • " ; " -------.P.• 
* 284 - DARIUS B1mRBARD TIPTON. born Zanua.ry 2. 1812; died ll&J', 1882. 
* 285 - J'OSBtJA TIPTON• born 1804; died _____ • 
* 286 - EIJIARNOH 'l'IPTOH • born ___ ; "~---· 
* 287 - KOSE9 " , " ___ ; "~---· 
* 288 - DANIEL " , " ___ ; "----• 

889 - RES1i.:RVFJ>/ 

1.41 --

(141) WILLIAM TIPTON. born January l. 1754; died Al832. We len'6t1Te
l7 identity th1s 100n as the aold1er who appl1a4 tor a pension in Kon tgomer7 
co., Ky., junue.ry l, 1832. (S-14700). 

Be was born near ~lt1more and ceme lo Kentucky in 1798 se,tling 
near flt. sterling, Ky. 

Be 111Grr1ed ELIZABETH POR'i'KR • ------
He enl1s'9d in Frederick Co., Va •• in 1778 and was 1n t1ve tours. 

Be moYed trom Bel 't1 more io Frederick_ Co. • Ve • S8 ya his ta ther he d 
the Family Bible. 

He 1a bel ieYed lo baTe been the William Tipton Who appeured in the 
Mon tgo ::iery Co. , Ky., tax 11 s ts a\ariing in 1818 and continuing un,11 hia 
death atter 1852. 

He had:--

290 - SARAH k~E TIPTON, born Augusi 25, 1785; died • 
291 - SOLOMON " " • 4194 t I • 

* 292 - MITCHELL " " • d1etf • • • 
293 - JOHN " " • " • & • 

* 294 - WILLIAM " " June 16, 1794; died • • 
295 - PAULINE " " • died I • • 
296 - ELIZABETH " " • ., 

• • • 
NJS. 297 to 299 Rr--:~v:m ... ~,I.. ·~ • 



1'1/142 
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(142) JOBA'l'HAR TIPTOB. born~__,,_1750; dled .Tanuery 1a. 1833. In 
h1• applloe11on tor a pension he s\oied he na born 1n Frederick co., Va •• 
in 1750. Hts papers sbo• he died. 1n Cumberlend co.• Ity •• Jam.wry 1a. 
1833• el though 11 has been olal::ad 1»7 eome th~I he d1e4 1n OTerton Co.• 
Tenn. The ,■o oount1ea are in ,11e a-• 'terr11ory. 

Be enl1sie4 ror Revo1u,1onary SerYice 1n wasb1ngion co •• N. c •• 
{no• Tennc) Be applied tor a pension Ootobar 29 1 1832 in OYerton co •• 
Tenn. 

He was a Jlt:iJor in the North carolina service end was in 'the Bt.tttle 
or Killga Mountain. He lived 1n Washington Co.• tor 1'1 yet1rs ar,er imt 
war then moYe4 to Bwloombe co., N. c •• where he re•1ned 2V yeera. From 
there he moved '° overlon co., Tenn. 

Yueh oonrusion has resulted tMa ettor\s ic 1dent1t7 this 11&n. 
Mbn7 compilers haTe cle1ma4 be was a brother ot (30) Colonel John Tipton. 
This eanno't be tor (32) .Jonathan T1plon, brother o't (30) .John Tipton wea 
born October 23, 1,34 • 16 years too early tor Ulla ll&D • 

.After 111• death bis widow claimed his pension &nd rece1Yed 1 t. She 
gt.iTe her nsae as LAVINIA or LRVIN!T Stephana, end stew they were married 
in BunOOllbe Co.~ N. c •• 1n April or Mey 1810,1811 or 1813. In 1853 a •n, 
!sau Tipton, 54, '8sl1:t1e4 as io the marriage. so. ioo, did Wm. St.Tens. 
Sbe slated Jonathan. '1'1p\on hs4 been married preY1oualy, but 'th~t slle heel 
not. 118reh 6, 1861 she was in Reynolds Co., Mo. She rerers to her "son 
i!Ilias SteYen•"• He was tben 50 7e~rs old. 

In the tile 1s a letter :rroa Irvine, Estill Co., Ky-•• deted September 
2, 1834 trom Sam.1-iel Tipton and Joiµl Tipton 1n which they refer to their 
tether Jonath~n Tipton. who died in Cumberland Co., Ky., in 1853. They 
deny 'tba t their tt.i tber ht:d urried LeY1ney Stephens or SteYens. They say 
"This woman wGs not the •1~e or ~onaiban ~1p,on. neither wes she eYer &.tr
riecl to hi■", an4 ioo i bis "only legal heirs live in this county". 

They were adT1sed by the Pension BUreau io sue to recover the amounts 
J)tiid the widow 1t· they were correct.. LeY1nt7 (Stephens) Tipton 11Yed 1n 
Buncombe Co. , N. C. 1 un 111 1826, then moved lo overton Co. , N. C. Later 
she 11Ted in ibite Co •• Tenn., and r1nsll7 in 1861 she WtiS 1n Reynolds Co •• 
Mo. 

The compiler identities thle man 
who were brought lo Kentucky by their 
were Somuel, John ~nd William Tipton. 
it wes formed. 

Be Im": rried as follows : -

Qs the ~btber or the three T1ptons 
uncle John Dcughhetee. These sons 

They were in Rstill Co., Ky., when 

I PRRLINA (?) D.nUGHHE1r1~E before 1'172 
II KEZIA SEVD:R nee RCB'!m'?SON (As Clbi:ned by Tennessee authorities) 

Ill LffTi-1A GTE~NS Circa 1813. 



11/1,a end 18/190 and 18/191 
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He he4:-

• SOO - SJ\.11U!L TIPTON. born 1?'13; died~-............ 
* 301 .. W·ILLIAll " 1 " ----1772;- 0 Augua£ U. 1857. 
• 308 • JOHN "• " ; " Ale:54. 

Roa. Z03 'to 309 RESF..JIVEO. 

-- 1,0 ---

(170) .TOSHUA. TIPTON• born~.....,--i dled Aprll 18,1'193. He was born 
in Y.erylend.. end wua killed 1>7 '1idle1111 ·1n Teaneeaee. In the suma ail'bush 
a ___ MATTHEWS WllS k1lle4 amt a ____ SHIELDS wounded. 

Re 11Brried J'ENN!ff snrntns 1n 1'185 in Bota·tourt co •• va. 

Ile had:--

• 310 - J"OHB TIPTON. born 11ugust 14. 1'186; 4184 • 
Nos. 311 '° 314 RESERVE:>. ----

1'11 

(171) 'fHOMi\S TIPTON, born u~rch 1. 1748; died Seplember 20, 1862. 
Ir the reoords ot ,be n. A. R •• plus the Pension Bureau records are to be 
relied upon th.la men 11Ted ,o 'be oYer 114 1eurs or cge. ,, 

He was born near Bel11more. Merylend. and 1~ter moved to Virginia 
ebout 'I miles troa Mt. Vernon. ne loter lived 1n P'redor1ck Co.• Ve. He 
enlisted tor ReToluttcnary war SerY1ee in June. 1776 1 under Captain John 
Gallowey. 

His nephew (141) W1lt1em Tiptun served 1n the sume a9~pany with hia, 
end made oath September 17 9 1835 ~nat Thomas Tipt~n WHS then •upwards of 
90". 

Atter the Wllr Tb.Olla& Tipton moYed tc Boteiourt Co., Va. He was there 
tee. 12, 1782 when a roud wt:ia surYayed trorn h1s home. He acquired 80 sore• 
on the James R1Ter, August 28 1 1'179, troa DeY14 Tete. This lund he sold 
June'• 1783 io Wm. Frazier, Thom.cs deeding 1i w1,h his wite Ucr7. (Pciges 
366-563-5?0 Annals ot Southwest Virginia). 

ID 1'187 end continuing until 1'192 he was in the ?-:f\dlson Co., K7 •• tax 
lists, but listed no land. In 1794 he was in the Cl.Lrk Co., 7:,::,., tHX 11st. 

He luter moTed to Chumpa1gn Co., Ohio, ~Jnd applied. tor a pension 1D 
thL\ oounty, Mt.reh 9, 1838/(S-1&27-t) one or his charaoier •1 tnessea atc,'8d 
Thomt1s WHs a Deacon in the &p'tist Church. !°)enti tor John T1p~on (310) ot 



19/lVl 19/178 end 19/17~ 

Indian.a •ro~e reooamendlng his pension be allowed ttnd 1nd1cts\e4 hewaa 
e nephew ot lbe soldier. 

He was burled in the 3obnaon Cameiery near neuthtown1 Chrunpe1gn 
county, Ohio, eoccr41ng to D. A. R. Records. 

He he4 10 children end three ot them were born prior to his enlist
man\. 

He murr ied JL~~RY • ------
They 11£14:-

Nos. 315 to 329 RESm VF!n. 

-- 1'12 --

(172) SYLV~STFm TIPT<:N• born B17'15; died~-~~• He moved to 
whet waa then the Northwest Terr1'tory about 1711! settling in l'lha\ be
came Ross County, Ohio, lbter to be in Franklin County, Chlo. He died 
at 90. 

He llltirr1e4 JL·~RY S'1'1~RK, n1eoe or General S'ttlrk of Revolut1oiwry W-Ar 
fe■e. 

• 
They hed:-

* 330 - THQl.: . s TIP~; ''i born • died -'- - .l. I • • 
* 531 - JC!JJ.\ TI-li\J-~ " t1 • " • t • 
* 332 - JOHN " " • " I 

, • 
* 333 - HIRAM It ff • " t , • 

Ros. 334 and 335 RESERVED •. 

-- 1'13 --

(173) J'C5r~PH TIPTON, born _________ ; died_,._...,._. l.v·e deduce lh1s 
r,an to hav& been a son ot ~ordeca1 Tipton merel7 beceuse or· the allied 
movement or other kin • 

. --~ .Tosepb Tipton or ~l1enand0uh Co., VA.• mt;rr1ed REB~CCt 
in Monroe Co., Va. fie d1eil 1n ~11rg1n1L, but his w1do1': cnme to Ohio with 
• son. He settled in FrEnkl1n Co., Ohio. 

Be had:-

* 336 - J0~1R?H TI?Tt~!i. born i d1ed • ----- -----



I0/180 alld. 20/181 all4 ao/110 

-- 180 -

(180) ABRAit,JI TIPTON• bora .Augua, 27, 1794; 41ed Jul7 3 1 1868. He 
marr1e4 l'J-_R'fW.. w.CY in Carter Counly • Tenn.• 1n 1817. He was e 1111 Jor in 
lhe 11i11,12. end ulso serYed 1n the Tennessee s~,e sea~te. 

Tlle7 hEd:-

340 Jf/,RCY 3. TIPTON, born ll/9 /181.8; died ___ ; married 1/8/1837 
T. C. JOHHSOB. 

NOS 341 lo 349 RES11.RVED. 

-- 181 --

(181) Ji.MF--5 IREL .?-iD TI?Toti. 'barn Octol>or 14 1 1'192; 41ed .Tamwry 20. 
1861. He wee trom the second merr1age ot his :rather. 

Be married us :tollows :-

I RARCT Pi\'lTtt.!RSOH, June 21, 1812. She died July •• 1825. 
II JOA.lffl°A GOURLEY, October 14. 1824. She Wl1S born 3an. l&. 1805; 

died uay __ ,186'1. 

350 - RLIZA TI?'?ON • born Februer7-___. .. l,814; died Beeember __ 1840. 
351 - S.HUEL P." • " July 22 1 181&; died ____ • 
352 - lli...RTH~·. J.LNE", " Jc1nuary 2, 1819; " ~--..----...-· 
353 - ALBF.R'l' J.ACfuc;QN TIPTON, bomDeo. 26, leln;aled___,~--....!11-• 
354 - SUSAYlllA TIPT~J!i, born J'uly 2. l822;d1ed __ ;wed Jds~pff R.PADFIEU> 
f 55 - ED11ID1~) .I. " , " ·Jan. 12 • 1826 ; ".----• 
356 - S01~ ( l:IiF--~. !JT) " • " " 24 , 1828; " • 
35'1 - Nb.fiCT Al{N C." 1 " Feb. 27 ,1829 ; "----..---.• 
358 - ALFR11J) TilTLOR ", " Jan. 18, 1831;" Aug. 9, 1832. 
359 .. Mr.RY ~IZ,A .AD~LINR N.TIPT~)B. born Jun. 23, 1833; died ____ • 
:s&O .. BARRI~ J.l\.NR N. born Febl'UlirJ' 18, 1835; d1ad ____ • 

- 190 ---

(199) D.AVID B. "!'IPT811, born t:!f~y 4 1 1'199; died Januury 1863. We 11sl 
him as e probable son or (56) B~NJIJAI!i TI?TON. His b1ogrt~phy is fit poge 
714, Ebrl7 settlers ot Sangamon Co., Illinois. 

t:-1 ·rr1 A RT,"B~cc II T · ~,,,?s .... e me e-16 ,.~ ~ ·"- cJ 1~~t\·_. • 

He mo-Yed to Cllirk Co., Illinois in 1837, 1-,nd thence to r:1ngamon Co., 
Illinois, in 1838. 

They ht!d:-

• No. 361 RESERVED 



11/220 an.4 21/2'9 aa4 21/880 aad 21/881 

-- 220 

- (220) .TA.COB '.PI?l'ON 1 born B1'191; d1e4_.....,....,,.."'!!"i'.I'• Be 111i8rrled LOREHO 
TAYLOR, tlanwary 1, 1818. A J'&oob Tipton married 8'llfft:.,H ~ltiTSO?i. f"~ptember 
&, 1814 1n Knox County, Tenn. Re served as n General in the war or 1812. 

They bad: .. 

312 .. JOBJI A.. TI?Tr;N• born ____ ; d1ec1 • 
110S 363 'to 369 RES~RVED. ----

279 _._ 

(_2?9) J'J.J[r-;S TIP'l'i)tl. born 1/26/1788; died 3/13/1866; buriecl Wilson 
Co., Tenn. uerried 14.ARY (POLLY} GRAY. 2/16/1811. Wilaon eo •• Tenn. She 
was born 2/3/1794; died 7 /22/185'#. 

'l'b.ey he4:-

ROS 370 ~o 379 RESERVm:>. 

-- 280 

(280) ,\LEXIS TIPTON, born_....,.~-• d1ed __ l842. I-Ie tippef .. rs 1n the 
.Mad1scn Coun.ty • KJ'. • 'tllX 11st 1n Imrti with 53 &ores on Otter Creek. This 
seems 'to he Ye been the sum.e land toraerly ·listed to a John Murrey. 

In 1818 he a;,pears in Monts:>m.ery County. Ky •• tax lists und continues 
there to 1831 or lunger. 

In the History of !''&yette co., 'Ky.,. he is referred to as ·colonel 
.:.lex1s Tipton. 

He mt:rried • ----
They had:-

* 380 - JJ-,BEZ MTJRit·.y TIPT~~r-1, born 1818; died • -- ----381 - 'JCBN " (probhble7 ; " • 
382 - r~~I TUl-t ELL " "" ; n • _ _,,_. 
!iOS. 383 to 391 R~S"".'.:R~J). 

-- 281 --

(281) JOHN TIPTOlI• born November l9yl806; died ____ • We ten~t1ve-
ly identify this r.i...;.n us the cne w!iose records i.tre in an o:1.d Tipton rrt.mily 
Bible owned by a lridy in '/iinchester Ky. 



&2/281 and 22/282 and 22/28:5 aD.ci 22/884 

-- 281 .... CoBT•D 

Be aarr1e4 SABAH ______ • She was born .A.ugus\ 8 1 1809. 

They laa4:-

392 - DILLARD TIPTON• born Aug. 2,. 1828; died Jtuly aa. 1852. 
393 - lKSSE • "Maroh 13, 1830; " Aug. 22• 1830. , 
394 .. ORAPHA " " oa,. •• 1831; " ;married 4/26/1855. • 395 - ELIZA .. " Jan • 24, 1834; ft ; .. 12/25/1855. • 396 - WILLIAlt " " " 22. 1836; ff • -·-• • 397 .. S.:.'JltJEL ft " ~>ttp't. 10, 183?; " • " 3/25/1856. 9 • 398 .. ARMI!IA ff "April a&. 1839; " • • 
399 - ~AIBS " " .Taa. 29, 1841; " Jan. ao, 1849. • 400 - SO!.OMON " ff tt 22, 1843; " I • 
401 - HfmRY CI.A Y " ... nee • 21. 1844; " • • * 402 .. SMITH POT'l'S " ft Jan. 1. 1847; tt Oct. 26, 1879. I 
403 .. BICH~\RD OLIVER • " Aug. 22. 1849; " Meroh. 1850 • • 404 .. ~EPTHA " " Jun. 20, 1851; " • • 
405 - SARAH FR/NCli!S " " Feb. 25, 1854; " • • 

-- 282 --

(282) ESOM TIPTON• born_~---• died~---• He eppeers in 'the 
Madison Co.~ Ky., tax lists in 1809 with 53 eores. and continues •1th 
the t 11• ting un t11 1814. 

In 1818 there eppears in Montgomery Co.• Ky'.• en ESTON TIPTON. In 
1819 1 t ls ~ TIPTON. In 1.820 and 1821 1i 1s ES ~M. TI?l'ON, so we de .. 
duce this to heYe been. t.he ssme man. He does not 6ppeHr E.ifter 1821. He 
listed n-~1 ther lend nor slaTes 1n Montg~)lll8ry Co., I{y' • 

.. _ 283 --

(283) 'l'HOMJ.S M. TIPTON, born_..,.... __ : d1e'1.,.....,_ __ • He wus in the 
Madison co •• Ky •• '8.z 11st in 1814 ~na continues £here. In 1817 he eppeors 
es the sdm1n1stre'tor tor 'the astute ot Jabez Y~ay Tipton, hence we deduce 
he was e son • 

. 
He ■8rr1ed ---- • ----

-- 284 -

( 284) n_; RIUS BERNH--RD TIPTG?l, born JAnU6ry 2, 1812; died MuJ':_-~1882. 
II1s obituary appears in tbe RicbJD.ond Ky., Register of May 26 9 1882. It 
states he wos the 8th child of Jabez Murrey Tipton. grtindson or John Tipton, 
great grandson or Thomus Tipton who Wfis born in 1?00. 

He was in the M6d1son co •• Ky., Census of 1840• &nd et his home was 
l relDble. 70 to ao, probably h1s mother. 



0/184 aa4 Jm/2811 &ad 23/281 aD4 23/;---..-... 

-- -- CON'l'D 

He raa.rr 1e4 : .. ----- -------· 
They 1184 :.., 

Nos. 40& 1o 419 nsuvm. 

-- 285 

(285) .JOSHUA 'l'IP?nN, born-~1804; died __ ~-· We ten~ot1Tely 
1dent1:t7 ,h1s men es a son. ala f1r·si B]:>peursnoe is in the ·tux records 
ot Mcntgomery Co., KJ" •• ln 1825. bui he drops out 1n 1831. 

He appears 1n the 1840· Census or Be th Co., Ky.• and ·1n tbe 1850 Census 
ot Ba th Co., KT.• •1th his name spelled. "GOSBUA". 

He awrr1ed. --..-...-- ~---• She probably died i>e:tore 1850·, aa she 
does not appear in ibe Census. 

He hed:-

420 - .TA11FJ3 TIPTOH, born 1828; died • 
421 - 111,!ICY ff " 1831; flt 

• • 
4:22 .. JOSIAH " " 1833; " , • 
423 - CBARli .. t " " 1834; " • • 
424 - DUDLRT It ft 1838; " • • 
425 - MARY " " 1840; " • • 
426 - .TOBR " ft 1842; " • • 
42'1 - Si.MOEL P. " " 1849; " t • 
428 - RESRRVFJ>. 

-- 286 -

(286) ELHANNON TIPTON, born Cl805; died Al840. He eppeers in the 
1822 tez 11st ot Madison Co., Ky., •1th 130 eores rormerly owned by (140) 
Jobez Tip'ton. We therefore deduce him to bu-we been H son of (140) J'~:BEZ. 

In the 1840 tax 11st he wus still 1n Madison Co., Ky., with 3 sons 
end 2 daughters. 

-- 287 ..... 

(287f M{)SES TIPTON, born B1790; died Al840. He eppaered in \he 
Medison co., K7., tux lists trom 1802 to 1822 1 but •1 thout lund or slaves 
listed. 

In the 1840 Census of Shelby co.• K7., a Moses Tipton between 50 end 
60 appeors 1f1 th his w1te beiween 60 rsnd 70. !io children Hre shown with 
them. 



14/288 an4 24/292 8 114 24/294 and 24/300 

-- 288 - .. 

(288) DANIEL TIPTON, born ·s1aoo; .. died ____ • Be appeared in 
Medieon co.• Ky.• tax 11a, 1n 1817 •1th 5 eorea on oiter creek. Th1• 
was 1n ihe Y1o1n117 or (140) Jabez Murray.T1pit>n. henoe we deduce Daniel 
was b1a aon. Later he bbcl 49 eorea on S't&tlon Cuap creek. which he held 
until 1822 •hen he drops oul or tbe Madison Co., ~- • records. • 

Ia 1829 a Daniel Tipton appears in the Montgomery Co., Ky., ltlx 11s, 
•1th 48 aores on Harper Creek. 

-- 292 --

(292) MITCHELL TIPTON, born Bl'/9O; died _ _,... ...... _. Be appears ln 
the Montgomery Co., K7 •• tax l1s\ 1n 1818 &nd continues until 1851. IB 
the 1840 Census he appears in Bath Co.• Ky •• between_ 50 und 60• •1th l 
son and 4 duughters. fie deduoe he was a son ot W1111aa. 

-- 294 --

(294) WILLI.AM TIP'l'ON 9 born ~uae 16, 1794;. died ____ • We deduoe 
he •~• the son ot (1,1) WILLl.A!I. He 1s though, lo beTe &ten the Willia■ 
T1ptoa who 11Eirr1ed S.iJlL.H BROWN in Fayette Co.• Ky.• October 11. 1828. He 
r1rat eppeurs in the Montgomery co., -tax 11st in 1826. 

In the 1850 Census ot Montgomery co •• ~-, he is listed. His age 1s 
shown os 56; his wtre•s as 48. 

Tbe7 bad:-

429 - MEETOR W. TIP'l'OI-l 1 born l~O; died • 
-i29a- JOHN C. " " 1835; ff • • 
429b- JAMFS E. " " 1840; " , • 
429c~ MRLISSA JANE" " ;843; ff 

I • 

-- 300 --

(300) S.:.MtmL TIP'l'CN, born ......... _1'1"13; died Al850. I1e appe&red in the 
1810 Census in Montgomery co., Ky., with 3 sons and 3 daughters. 

From 1811 to 1813 ha appeared in the 36th Co., Ky.~ 'ti:.x lists, Bbth 
having been formed out of Y.fontgomery in 1811. 

In the 1820 Census we identity him as the romuel Tipton 60 to 70 in 
Estill County, Ky., wtth 2 s,..;ns t1nd 3 daughters. 

In the 1850 Census ot Estill County, Ky.» be uppears bS '15 ye6rs old, 
a blacksmith, living •1th Jumes B. & t~~rc1h P. Hinds. 

He murr1ad :l.;\RY A SCHUJ .. TZ, • -------



25/300 and 25/801 an4 25/302 end. 25/310 

..... soo CONT'D 

Tiley are repor'8d lo haYe heel 4 girls and 9 bop. 

•• 11•• ea their ehildren:~ 

* 4SO - ROBIRT LTi;TCHEB TIPTON• born 1826; died Al880. 
NOS. 431 '&o 439 RESRRVED. ._..__ -~- . 

..... 301 ...... 

(301) WILLIAJI TIPTON. born_....,._1772; died. Augua\ 24• 1857. Thia 
men eT1den\l7 was the Willia■ Tipton who se\tled in Ea~111 Couniy. Xy., 
where there is today- a greal llltiny descendants. 

He appebred in ihe Garrard Co.• Ky., tax 11st in 199'1 to 1802.. In 
1816 he appe&rs 1n the Kst1ll co •• Ky •• tux 11st. 

In the 1830 Census of ~still County he appeurs us between 50 ond 68 9 

•1 t.h 4 •ona end 2 dtiughlers n, hoae. 

He Erried • ----- ------
The7 bad:--

NOS. 440 RESmlY.KD. 

-- 302 --

(302) JonN TIPTON, born _____ ;- died Al834:. we huve te• identi-
fied records or \his man. He tatiY have been the John '1'1pton in &still Co., 
Ky., in \he 1830 Cer.sua wlih 5 sons &nd 7 deugh\era. 

He probably waa ,he John Tipton wbo lllfirr1ed BETS!'! HALL in Clark Co., 
K7., January 121 l'ISW. Be signed \he le\ter about h1a tu'ther•s pension 
in 1834 •1 'th bis brother ~:>Sauel. 

He or his son owned 100 acres on Co• Creek, Rsi111 Co., Ky., 1n 1816. 

'l'b.ey had:--

• 441 - J'OHN TIPTON I born ____ ; died _____ • 
NOS 442 to 454 REB~VEn. 

-- 310 --

(310) 3JHN TIP'l'cN. born augusi 14, 1786; died April 5 1839 q 8 w~s 
born 1 ("" 1 • • n v n u8T er County• Tenn., died 1n Indihna at Log,1nspori. 

l•.tter his rb ther Wt1 s killed he moved. trcm Tennessee •1 -th his mother, 
two sisters tJnd a hnl:r brother, to Hurr1son County, In41ana. 



-- 310- -- CONT'D 

He beoeme a t'amous Indian r1gh'8r in IndiG&llu, und diet much to rid 
t~t s~ite or marauding bands ot Indians. He •~a &n ensign in tbe B&tlle 
ot Tippecanoe. He rose 'to be a Br1g4d1er General. He occupied many poa1-
t1ons ot honor and trust 1nctud1ng ·that or United !3\lstes sentjtor. ~,1th all 
or his unusual records 1 t 1s to be noted he died ai 53. 

He llbrrie~ os ~ollows:-

I -~~- SIIIF..LDS 9 a relal1Ye or his mother, Circa 1818. 
II ~AATILbi 

1

SPErlCER, dt,ugh~ ot Captain Spier Spencer. 1n ADril 1825. 

He hud:-

~OS. 455 to _459 RESl~VED. 

-- 330 -

(330) THO!li\.S TIPT: .. :.:\7, born_~~--; died~ .... ~-· He 1s repor'ted es 
heving died at Hurrisburg, Ohio, Septem?>er 13, 1864. He served ~s a captain 
in the War ot 1812. 

Be merried ELIZABETH TOMLINSON before moving to Ohio. 

He hbd:- (ll 1n all). 

460 - .T~?liiTHAl'l TI?'f!J:1 1 born December 14, 1818; died June 27, 1895. 
461 - RICILiRD ~ • " • , -------- " • 
462 - THCJ.,t4.S C. "· , 
!-lCS. 463 to 469 RF.s?R-v~-:D. 

" • , -------- • 

-- ~31 --

(331) J'ON±:.TTu~r-l 'l'I.PTJrl, born Cl'190; died~-~-• He moYed to Knox 
County, Illinois, and li~ter to i~·<->shingtcn County, Iowa. He died in 1851. 

He bsd:-

4'10 - Bt\SIL TIPTON, born .Al80O; died ____ • 
NGS. 471 to 4'19~.aES}:RVED. 

-- 332 --

(332) ~OHN TIPTuN, born Cl790; died ____ • He move~ to Fulton 
County, Illinois, and was killed there in 1866 by a ralling tree. His 
tamily later moved to Peoria. 

!'10S. 480 to 480 a'R~:~RVRD. 



;;·. ~ 

· If /333 aad 27 /338 and ff /380 

-- ---
(333) HIRAM TIPTON, born_-.1802; died Yerch 20, 1845. He married 

DEBORAH OGDEN 1n 1827. 'l'hey ■oTed to Pickaway Co.• Oh1o • u nd thence to 
MCLe6D County, Illinois in 1844. 

The7 had:-

* 490 - TBOILAf1 FOf.T'JB TIPTJN• born A.ugust 29 9 1833; died • ----491 - JOHN " • " _____________ i " ~-~~• 
492 - J'.aNE TIPTON. born ; died ____ ; wed w. s. 'i'Oih·.LE. 
NOS 493 'to 495 R~~~VED.----

-- 336 --

(336) JOSEPH TIPTON, born Cl800i died • He mc;fT1ed Ct'l'HimINJI! 
• t TSON ,-. '! .. . • The7 11Yed in Franklin Co., Ohio. 

They had:-

496a- JOSEPH TIPTON, born Dec. 31. 1839; died 
4:96b- MARY - " " • died • • • 
4960- WILLIAM " " &. • " , • • 
496d- M1AND.A " ft • " • J • 
496&- ISAAC " ft • " , t • 
496t- NANCY " " • " t • • 
496g- ELIAS .. " • " • • • 
496h- CHARL~S " .. • " • , • 
4:961- FR/1..NCES " ft • " • • • 
496J- Ml\RGrRET " " • " • • • 
496k- G~ORGE " " • " • , • 
4961- J'OHN " "' • " t I • 

-- 380 --

(380) J'.ABEZ !lORR" Y 'l'IPT0!'l, born __ 18l8; died ____ • 

He merried MA.RY C. BR.AlftCR, 

They hed:-

• ----

500 - w\RY TIPTO!I, born i\1835; died 
501 AL~XIS .. .. " • " - , t 
502 SbLLY " ft rt • " - , , 
503 ALICE " " " • " - , 

I 

504 IErJRY " " ~ • " - • t 
505 L~ROY CLAY " " " • " - • , 
TiOS. 506 to 509 RE ( ... 'r,'RV'EJ') .,_; .,_. . s_. • 

• married I 

at 18 months. 
• m:rr1ed , 
• 

1a'J4. 
• 

• 

BOTTORFF. 

COCKR'F.~LL • 



SS/402 •114 28/430 and 28/'41 aDCl 28/490 

-- 402 --

(402) SMITH POTTS. TIPTON, born 38ll\lftry 1. l.849; died Oo\ober 26, 
1879. Be married JULIA Jt. TWYMAN, October 2S·• l.8'14. She wea born 
3/25/lef,2• Ille deughier ot Pleasant n. TIIJ•D• •bo was born October 20. · 
182'1. 

They 11&4:-

618 - CORA ANH TIPTON, born Sep'8mber 21, l876ld1e4 ____ ;marr1ed 
1/31/1893• i. J. RUCKF~. 

5ll - MAUD ALMOS " 1 born Feb. 14 9 18'18; 41ed ______ • 
512 - BA'l-'l'IE SIIITH" , " Deo. 9, 1879; 41ed ___ ; llllrrie4·6/lO/ 

1900--J"AS. '!'. RICE 
NOS. 513 lo 519 ~_.,EH~f_....~..._.D• 

-- 430 --

· ( 430) ROBF.RT L_~CH-r.:R 'l'IPTCJN, born~~l826 i died J\1880. He married. 
T':VA L1JU PI:~Rli.TT. She was born 1828. In 1850 they were in Clurk Co. 1 Ky., 
in the census or tbet oounty. 

They bed:-

• 520 - .JOHN M. TIPTD?i, born 1857; died • 
521 - JJJil'RS " .. . 1850; " , • 
528 - SLLLY ., 

" 1848; ft • 4f • 

523 - .T.bNE " " 1850; " • • 
524 - s. A. " " 1853; ft , • r:~~r!' ,l.•""';• 525 to 529 RF..SRRV!~'n. 

-- 441 --

(441) JCHN TIPTON. born B1800; died_~-~• /,e deduce this man 
to baYe been the son ot (302) ~OHN TIPTON. In the 1830 Census he appears 
es between ~O and 40 with 2 sons Bnd 3 daughters. 

In the 1840 Census or Estill county we 1den t1r:, him LS the John J. 
Tipton between 40 and 50 with 3 sons Hnd 4 daughters. 

In 1Al5 · he hud 100 acres on Cow Creek in ~,still County, Ky. (This 
mLY hi; ve been his ti;.;. ther). 

-- 490 --

(490) 'ffl:.)M.i-.S FOf:TT~R TI?TO?l, born 1\Uf~Ust 29 1 1833; died ____ • He 
Wt.s the Judge Tipton who rendered the tirst gret1t decision on the regulc tion 
or rLilr°'-~d rutes (see "Old £:ettlers ot r~cLeun County, Illinois". He mc.rried: 
_________ • They had:-



29/520 

-- 520 .... 

(520) .T0BN •• Tipton. born 1857; died • -- ----
He IIIWrried TiJIARA FRANCES coox. 
Be Wi;.S residing in J1o11tgomer7 co.• Ity. • 1n the 1880 Cenau■ with 

his w1re 1 &nd •1th his broiher s. A. T1pion and his wire. 

The7 had:-

540 - iflI'l'NE!' HORD TIPTON. born~~~ .... • died • Ila WtiS 
residing 1n Mt. sterling. Kentucky in 1---;34 ...... _--

NOS. 540 '° 549 llli-SEB'iED. 



HISCKLLARE~S Tll'TON YARRIAG!m 

1110, 14enl1t1e4 68 bel~lng ~ lhe EDWARD TIPTON LDm) 
Reoord• pretlzea •llh are troa }11. George Perlab Reglalar. 

Bel ,1 mon, xnr71t-n4. 

-~• H. Tip~n. A.1800. •rr1ed Isabella ·~r1ar. Tennesaee. 

_aes • • 6/12/1804. " Joshua Cole. Bal11more co •• Md. 

AJlll " • 2/10/1?99 • " HGD.17 Lear, " t'I " 
Anne • 8/6/179?• " J'osbua For,. • " " 
J'arreit " • l/ll/lf9'1 • " Raohel G1baon. " 
.John " • 9/9/1?93• • 1111ry Do\aoa. Shenandoah co •• va. 

\~iaaJah " 

:1ebeoaa • 

" .. 
Sarah • 
W1111am ., 

I 12/20/17989 " 

• 1789 •" 

• 2/22/1998," 

• 5/2/1801, " 

• 10/13/1829" 

Anne Lear. Balt11110re eo •• lfcl. 

Aquilla Pariah.• 

Wllllaa Cox. 

.Johll 111laon. 

" 
" 

" " 
" " .. " 

Catiler1ne Shelly. Clark Co., Ky. 



IIISCEU,ANECJJS TIPTON RECORDS 

(Jlol 14ent1:t1e4 aa belonging lo '1le RDWARD TIPTON LINK). 

Alber4' Tipton, l&t:O• Cenaua or Es'&lll Co •• Ky., SO 'lo 40--probably 
aon ot aoo-so1 or 302. 

Aquilla " • 1800, in Barr1•011 Co •• Ohio W1 ,h obll4ren •• u■14 
in Barrlaoa County, o., reoorda. 

Burwell L.", 1.8501 1n 11onlgolllllr7 Co., Q •• Cenaua. Al hla hoae 
wea sarah T1p,on, 64. Be waa 21. 

Eleo'11rowa " • 1810, eemua or J10n'3oaer7 co., Ky.• 26 to 45. 

.Teoob ", 1830-1840, CeJUIWI or Eal111 co •• Q. 1 born 1800 .to 
1810. Probahle son or 300, 301 or 302 • 

.. 
J'etteraon " • 1840. Census or Shelb7 co.• lty. 1 30 io 40. Probable 

eon ot 28t. 

J'eaee 

John 

", 1830-18'0, Cenaua o~ Estill Co. 1 Ky., born 1790 to 
1800. Probable aon ot 3001 301 or 302. 

~, 183'1, From Shenandoah Co., Va., to Hencock co., Ill., 
and later lo Ada■■ Co •• Ill. In Adema Co.~ Ill., 
History. 

clonatb.&11 T." • 1830-1840~1850, census Estill co., Ky., born 1811. 
Wite Killy J. (page ll6) probable son 300-301-301 

Joseph • • 1840-1850, Census Estill Co., Ky •• born 1810. wire 
Margaret (pege 20'1) probable son 300,301 or 302. 

Joshua ", born 3/6/1813; died 5/18/1895, ln Coshocton Co., Ohio, 
and 1n Kosouisko Co •• Ind. 

N1n1ua P. " , 1840-1850-"1880, census Mont;~;omery Co., Ky., born 1810. 
Probeble son or 300. 301,mn 302. 

Paul "• 1850, Census Est111Co., Ky., born 1815. Page 108. 
Probable son or 300• 301, 302. 

Reubens. • 1 1830-1840-1850 Census ~still Co., Ky., born 1796. 
w1re Bita7. Seep. 20'1 or: 1850 Census and also 
William H. Tipton at page 207 1 probably his aon. 
Probable son ot 300, 301, 302. 

samuel " • Cl800. He came trom Virginia and had married a daugh-
ter or Andrew Hamse7. He moved to Cape Girar
deau, Mo •• while under Spanish Rule. 22/11/lSOV 
his representat1Yes obtained cert1r1cation ot 
his t1ile to lend on the si. Frnncia R1Ter. TheJ 
were ?Aurguret, tf1111am and BenJaain Tipion. (See 
ott1c1al Records on Land Titles trom u. s; A.) 



t. JIISCSIJ,AIIBOUS TIPTClf RECORDS. 

Saml Tipto•• b 1810 ~ Ia 18'0-1850 he was ln tbe C.n8Ue o~ 
ltslill Co.• Ky.• •1th wire llerganl. In 
1880 he lfSB -in Cl1iilcn Co.• llo. • Census at 
'the home o'th1a aon--1n--la• John F. Bubbarll. 
Probable IIOD 300.301.302. 

w1111- L. T1p,on1 bl'199-In Bat111 co., Ky-., Census 1830. In Jlonl-
gOlllery Co.• ltY•• lex 11al 1829. In Eal1ll 
Co.• K7., Cenaua 1850 as a Constable. Prob
able SOD or 300.301,302. 

W1111aa S. " , 1831-In Kon'8omery co •• Ky., ~•x· llal •1th land 
OD Lulbegru4 Creek. 
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Arp, Saanall (T1P'°D) 

Barnet\• 3aaea 
• 1 llary A. (flploa) 

Boaloa, sanll 
Bo\tortt • 1IU7 (flplOII) 
Bow••· R.ll'Sll BoJCl. ■ary (flptoa) 
Brad~ozrd • ary 
Br& 1l'lltlr • 1tar7 C • 
Bk-01'11a PboeN (flplon) 
Bro7lea. 
BrJBD'• R· ... i:-.. -.-or .. , -· · 
Butler, Mary 

" • ftClllla• 

eerier. Isalle1la 
C06krell 1 Sally (T1plon) 
Cole, Aney (T1plon) 
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Cone, '111sa1Nt'11 (Tipton) 
"• Beary 
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Elgin, Miner•• (Tip\on.) 

Ford, Bl1zabe1th 
" ' orpQ ('lip~n) 

For,. Anne (Tipton) 

Perloct or 1.1re 
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&1800 
---- alelil 

al800 
a---t,1!!111111§ .... I 

IfU 
aiffl 

i'ltf 
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-- 1945 
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al800 
a .... lBS ....... 5 

Imsi 
1804 

rJ.808 
--- 1808 
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-- 1998 
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1996 
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1'193 

--
1'1'12 
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--- 1'197 

al852 

·In4ez Bo. 
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236 
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500 
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lSS 
60 
380 
272 
61 
43 
30 
30 

11aol. Jfarr1agea 
380 

11scl. Merr1agea 
" " 

2?9--a 
P/19-a 
520 

uaol. Marriage• .. " 
56 

142 
35 
30 

)lsol. Marriages 

2'11 
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l.20 
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G1NOll 1 Raebel. 
01117, OJ!• (flpua) 
Gourle7 • -Jo,,.•• 
Gray. •ri-

Ball, 811'11•1'. 
Bal■••Ja. Sarah (Ttplon) 
Bulibarcl• Joha P. 

Js111ea,. ReNeoa 
Jobe, 
Johaean-,111111!!!1a~ ... -., J. ('1'1ploa) 

•· , T. c. . 
loaee, LeTtna ('ltp\011) 

bllp-• 111117 
•, 81ellar4 

Laoy •. ller'Ula 
teat, lnn (Ttp,on) 

• , Anne 
Little, ze111ma (Sutiee) 

.MoGu1re, .John 
" , 1187 (Tipton). 

111ller, Mary 
lloore, llar\Jaa (Danton) 

~ , Phoebe 
MUrraJ', Jabes 

" , 11ar7 

PaU1•14, .Toaeph R. 
" 1 Swaanna (Ti.p\on) 

Pariah, Aquilla 
• , fietteooa (T1p,on) 

Parke, Eleanor ('?1p4'.oa) 
" , Zohn B. 

Pat"8raoa, llaaoy 
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• • sa:rah 
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" , ..&.nae _ 
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" , Aquilla 
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DWI 1900 --_ _, .1900 
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----1.,e~ --

1'163 -- --
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510 
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ld 
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2 
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310 
1-,a 
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la 
12 -
aao 
·112 
112. 
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59 
&4 
180 
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" " .. " 
" " 
" Record• 

398 
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• .. , .. ~' 
: • <iiillJ 
1 · Bettle 8111 ,11 
I Burwell L • 

Cetherl• 

) 

•• 
" " (Del•••er) • 
" • (Sb.ell,.) • . 

" Obar117 • " Cbllrlea • ft Cora Ana • 

" Dentel • " • Dar1ua Bernhercl 
" I DIITlcl B. .. • DeboraJI (Ogd.ea) 
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" Dudle"T • 

" B4aun4 •• • ff Edna 11. • 
" E41111r4 • " .. 

t 

" Eleanor 
' " " (Bryan't) , 

" Ele-oturour • " , Klbanaoa 
" , -Ellaa .. E11M t 

" " • 
" El1zabetb • ti " t 

" " t 
( " " ) • " " (toil) • " " (Pleroe) I 

" " (Snapp) • " " s. • 
" Baal1ne I .. 118011 • " Balon • 
" EN Lou (Pieratt) • • ,:Ezraa 
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Per1o4 or ure 
&1800 
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•1809 --. __ .ms 

1997 -.... -.... , 
1924----

al800 
Dff 
1889 rm 

al.839 
1a,e DR 

bl800 
1812 Del 
1999 lBU 

lelt 
llllA DSz 
1~8 

1826 
al791 
bl620 i&IA 

1'128 
XIII& 
1745 

til'l84 
01805 aiMG 
al839 

1814 ieR 
1834 lllSI 

&1800 
1am 

aiflffl 
aff&b 
1,,2 

ol705bDSi 
1,91 

.1,01 
&1991 
111790 
bl790 

l828bleisO 
bl790 

Illdex JIO. 

470 -IIHl. Reooi-48 
• • 

soa 
518 

11aol. Reoorcl• 

1&1 -11aol. llerriagea .. 
41S 
496-11 
610 

288 
w 
190 
33S 
S98 
424 

355 
235 
1 
31 
2'18 
43 

llaol. Record■ 
286 
4:9649& 
350 
395 
187 
r,9 ... 
296 
32 
110 
11 
62 
234 
238 
282 
282 
430 
282 
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" • .. p·. • 
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" . . 
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t 
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• 
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• 
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" 1. 
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" 
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a1800 
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181 
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